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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Orlglnal TeI‘m Min: 180 Max: 360 WA (original balance):353 WA (remaining balance): 353
Original Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

180 13 334,384 0.407% 265,052 0.36% 0.36% 747% 180 126

192 1 30,150 0.04% 25,243 0.03% 0.39% 7.00% 192 145

204 1 13,999 0.02% 10,920 0.01% 0.41% 7.75% 204 143

216 3 95,127 0.11% 75,550 0.10% 0.51% 6.72% 216 151

240 27 715,901 0.86% 603,884 0.81% 1.32% 5.96% 240 184

264 6 172,674 0.21% 138,301 0.19% 1.51% 5.39% 264 187

276 5 123,926 0.15% 112,958 0.15% 1.66% 7.45% 276 226

288 3 61,937 0.07% 52,813 0.07% 1.73% 5.70% 288 223

300 208 5,523,301 6.63% 4,855,894 6.54% 8.27% 6.28% 300 236

312 12 370,566 0.44% 311,370 0.42% 8.69% 3.33% 312 244

324 9 246,949 0.30% 216,280 0.29% 8.98% 5.14% 324 259

336 15 357,915 0.43% 317,368 0.43% 9.41% 3.61% 336 281

348 19 484,642 0.58% 377,932 0.51% 9.91% 3.37% 348 255

360 2,783 74,774,792 89.76% 66,911,639 90.09% 100.00% 3.57% 360 303
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921

Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Original Balance
Original Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
5,000 -10,000 4 36,958 0.04% 27,047 0.04% 0.04% 4.99% 260 190
10,000 - 15,000 72 985,252 118% 861,585 1.16% 1.20% 4.49% 344 282
15,000 - 20,000 645 11,405,281 13.69% 10,077,703 13.57% 14.76% 3.04% 354 297
20,000 - 25,000 867 19,658,263 23.60% 17,401,291 23.43% 38.19% 3.29% 354 297
25,000- 30,000 595 16,330,771 19.60% 14,566,740 19.61% 57.80% 4.12% 353 295
30,000 - 35,000 446 14,348,405 17.22% 12,860,737 17.31% 75.12% 3.99% 353 296
35,000 -40,000 238 8,895,776 10.68% 7,978,301 10.74% 85.86% 3.87% 355 297
40,000 - 45,000 104 4,371,795 5.25% 3,951,370 5.32% 91.18% 4.54% 350 294
45,000 - 50,000 53 2,508,671 3.01% 2,237,657 3.01% 94.19% 4.68% 354 293
50,000 - 55,000 25 1,298,080 1.56% 1,176,157 1.58% 95.78% 4.89% 353 294
55,000 - 60,000 17 979,515 1.18% 879,205 1.18% 96.96% 3.97% 348 293
60,000 - 65,000 30 1,846,673 2.22% 1,667,666 2.25% 99.21% 4.18% 350 293
65,000 - 70,000 5 332,500 0.40% 306,772 0.41% 99.62% 6.55% 360 306
70,000 - 75,000 2 146,750 0.18% 131,603 0.18% 99.80% 7.46% 330 268
75,000 - 80,000 1 76,572 0.09% 70,938 0.10% 99.89% 7.00% 360 306
85,000 - 90,000 1 85,000 0.10% 80,432 0.11% 100.00% 6.63% 360 301
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921

Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Original Property Value Min10,000  Max:144000  Average:29,556
Original Property Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
10,000 - 15,000 22 296,389 0.36% 251,180 0.34% 0.34% 2.84% 350 283
15,000 - 20,000 499 8,559,546 10.27% 7,501,543 10.10% 10.44% 2.31% 357 299
20,000 - 25,000 695 14,845,791 17.82% 13,123,757 17.67% 28.11% 2.94% 356 299
25,000 - 30,000 665 16,829,531 20.20% 14,961,590 20.14% 48.25% 3.66% 355 296
30,000 - 35,000 493 14,720,686 17.67% 13,150,681 17.71% 65.96% 3.92% 355 297
35,000 - 40,000 323 10,914,336 13.10% 9,792,315 13.18% 79.14% 4.19% 351 295
40,000 - 45,000 133 4,895,516 5.88% 4,427,264 5.96% 85.10% 4.58% 348 293
45,000 - 50,000 96 3,741,770 4.49% 3,380,157 4.55% 89.65% 5.14% 347 290
50,000 - 55,000 58 2,397,197 2.88% 2,166,313 2.92% 92.57% 5.50% 349 287
55,000 - 60,000 38 1,780,329 214% 1,587,288 2.14% 94.70% 5.42% 351 288
60,000 - 65,000 46 2,462,892 2.96% 2,212,040 2.98% 97.68% 4.28% 353 294
65,000 - 70,000 7 339,600 0.41% 318,055 0.43% 98.11% 6.11% 346 294
70,000 - 75,000 5 209,847 0.25% 198,363 0.27% 98.38% 7.54% 328 277
75,000 - 80,000 1 572,550 0.69% 515,332 0.69% 99.07% 6.52% 319 261
80,000 - 85,000 1 68,000 0.08% 61,902 0.08% 99.16% 7.75% 360 305
85,000 - 90,000 1 72,250 0.09% 66,467 0.09% 99.24% 7.75% 360 305
90,000 - 95,000 5 284,672 0.34% 260,007 0.35% 99.59% 7.43% 323 261
95,000 -100,000 1 21,560 0.03% 20,297 0.03% 99.62% 7.75% 360 309
100,000 - 105,000 3 149,500 0.18% 141,622 0.19% 99.81% 7.05% 360 305
110,000 - 115,000 1 28,750 0.03% 27,373 0.04% 99.85% 7.75% 360 305
115,000 - 120,000 1 65,550 0.08% 63,349 0.09% 99.93% 7.25% 360 316
140,000 - 145,000 1 50,000 0.06% 48,306 0.07% 100.00% 6.75% 360 302
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921

PrintDate:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Orlglnal LoanTo Value Min: 16.00% Max:100.00% WA (original balance):92.71% WA (remaining balance): 92.62%
Original LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
10 %-20% 1 12,600 0.02% 11,229 0.02% 0.02% 7.75% 240 196
20 %- 30% 8 146,610 0.18% 135,465 0.18% 0.20% 7.73% 323 268
30 %- 40% 7 182,169 0.22% 171,368 0.23% 0.43% 7.23% 340 286
40 %- 50% 19 350,449 0.42% 321,501 0.43% 0.86% 7.24% 332 279
50 %- 60% 42 1,052,009 1.26% 957,315 1.29% 2.15% 6.78% 328 271
60 %- 70% 67 1,608,852 1.93% 1,467,167 1.98% 4.13% 7.01% 330 274
70 %- 80% 137 3,621,911 4.35% 3,249,115 4.37% 8.50% 6.04% 340 280
80 %- 90% 461 13,062,591 15.68% 11,806,540 15.90% 24.40% 6.11% 343 284
90 %-100% 2,363 63,269,070 75.95% 56,155,503 75.60% 100.00% 3.03% 357 300
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Orlglnal Debt TO Income Min: 4.33% Max:104.33% WA (original balance):35.64% WA (remaining balance): 35.66%
Original Debt To Income Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Unknown 3 87,039 0.10% 70,906 0.10% 0.10% 3.31% 343 259
0 %-10% 9 231979 0.287% 203,648 0.27% 0.37% 2.58% 345 291
10 %-20% 178 4,444,790 5.34% 3,905,868 5.26% 5.63% 3.76% 347 287
20 %- 30% 964 24,860,978 29.84% 22,169,851 29.85% 35.48% 3.66% 354 297
30 %- 40% 922 25,588,931 30.72% 22,909,427 30.84% 66.32% 3.85% 354 297
40 %- 50% 721 19,456,161 23.35% 17,256,481 23.23% 89.55% 3.81% 353 294
50 %- 60% 256 7,105,633 8.53% 6,382,847 8.59% 98.15% 3.94% 356 300
60 %- 70% 24 740,348 0.89% 664,180 0.89% 99.04% 4.83% 339 282
70 %- 80% 24 660,918 0.79% 598,759 0.81% 99.85% 5.17% 335 279
80 %- 90% 1 34,823 0.04% 28,193 0.04% 99.89% 3.00% 300 224
90 %-100% 2 64,150 0.08% 58,417 0.08% 99.96% 7.68% 300 233
100 %- 110% 1 30,511 0.04% 26,626 0.04% 100.00% 3.00% 360 293
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Orlglnal Borrower Rate Min: 0.00% Max:10.00% WA (original balance):3.50% WA (remaining balance): 3.51%
Original Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

0%-1% 7 201,835 0.24% 183,600 0.25% 0.25% 8.02% 314 235

1%-2% 198 3,705,184 4.45% 3,261,059 4.39% 4.64% 1.67% 359 307

2%-3% 1,391 36,388,987 43.68% 32,372,215 43.58% 48.22% 2.62% 358 304

3%-4% 808 22,937,979 27.53% 20,304,416 27.34% 75.56% 3.47% 356 296

4% - 5% 245 7,170,835 8.61% 6,433,938 8.66% 84.22% 5.66% 349 289

5%- 6% 48 1,575,739 1.89% 1,381,616 1.86% 86.08% 5.69% 350 276

6%-7% 38 1,015,579 1.22% 869,160 117% 87.25% 7.05% 325 248

7%-8% 357 9,980,853 11.98% 9,181,264 12.36% 99.61% 7.49% 335 278

8% - 9% 10 255,822 0.31% 227,877 0.31% 99.92% 8.03% 297 221

9%-10% 2 59,000 0.07% 48,043 0.06% 99.98% 9.06% 300 190

10% - 11% 1 14,450 0.02% 12,015 0.02% 100.00% 8.50% 300 178
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921

Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Orlglnal Sub Sldy Min: 0.00% Max: 6.50% WA (original balance):3.50% WA (remaining balance): 3.48%
Original Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 410 11,380,057 13.66% 10,422,405 14.03% 14.03% 7.52% 333 274
19%-2% 36 1,269,682 1.52% 1172,404 1.58% 15.61% 6.78% 346 291
2%-3% 204 5,943,050 713% 5,449,177 7.34% 22.95% 6.10% 350 297
3%-4% 350 9,797,042 1.76% 8,777,913 11.82% 34.77% 4.18% 354 297
4% - 5% 1,420 40,946,004 49.15% 36,160,470 48.68% 83.45% 2.89% 357 298
5% - 6% 635 13,192,721 15.84% 11,622,772 15.65% 99.10% 2.03% 359 304
6%-7% 50 777,707 0.93% 670,063 0.90% 100.00% 0.92% 357 302
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
PrintDate:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Remalnlng Term Min: Max: 317 WA (original balance):296 WA (remaining balance): 296
Remaining Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0-59 4 132,990 0.16% 33,922 0.05% 0.05% 7.42% 356 0
60-119 3 65,215 0.08% 47913 0.06% 0.11% 6.84% 180 12
120-179 27 781,203 0.94% 622,106 0.84% 0.95% 6.30% 217 153
180-239 163 4,249,898 5.10% 3,665,288 4.93% 5.88% 6.37% 294 224
240-299 891 23,604,249 28.33% 20,556,868 27.68% 33.56% 3.44% 353 286
300-359 2,017 54,472,707 65.39% 49,349,107 66.44% 100.00% 3.71% 360 308
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921

PrintDate:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Remaining Balance
Remaining Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0-5,000 3 102,329 0.12% 3,384 0.00% 0.00% 7.36% 355 82
5,000-10,000 7 85,848 0.10% 52,474 0.07% 0.08% 6.03% 266 187
10,000 - 15,000 316 5,005,896 6.01% 4,318,612 5.81% 5.89% 2.79% 352 291
15,000 - 20,000 810 16,183,887 19.43% 14,275,295 19.22% 25.11% 3.38% 353 294
20,000 - 25,000 804 20,088,915 24.11% 17,889,868 24.09% 49.19% 3.58% 354 297
25,000- 30,000 592 18,045,829 21.66% 16,192,312 21.80% 71.00% 4.10% 353 296
30,000 - 35,000 280 10,022,836 12.03% 9,032,800 12.16% 83.16% 3.96% 354 298
35,000 -40,000 149 6,064,306 7.28% 5,497,276 7.40% 90.56% 4.40% 355 300
40,000 - 45,000 58 2,708,175 3.25% 2,462,367 3.32% 93.87% 4.54% 354 297
45,000 - 50,000 30 1,543,884 1.85% 1,407,257 1.89% 95.77% 5.39% 347 292
50,000 - 55,000 29 1,703,844 2.05% 1,522,102 2.05% 97.82% 3.58% 356 297
55,000 - 60,000 18 1,112,991 1.34% 1,030,511 1.39% 99.20% 5.34% 350 297
60,000 - 65,000 5 329,200 0.40% 307,973 0.41% 99.62% 6.73% 360 310
65,000 - 70,000 2 146,750 0.18% 131,603 0.18% 99.80% 7.46% 330 268
70,000 - 75,000 1 76,572 0.09% 70,938 0.10% 99.89% 7.00% 360 306
80,000 - 85,000 1 85,000 0.10% 80,432 0.11% 100.00% 6.63% 360 301
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.83% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921

PrintDate:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
CUI‘I‘ent Loan TO Value Min: 0.17% Max: 96.45% WA (original balance):82.57% WA (remaining balance): 82.73%
Current LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0 %-10% 3 102,329 0.12% 3,384 0.00% 0.00% 6.35% 355 82
10 %-20% 3 40,700 0.05% 35,070 0.05% 0.05% 7.23% 234 187
20 %- 30% 10 202,095 0.24% 171,735 0.23% 0.28% 7.36% 331 269
30 %- 40% 16 360,023 0.43% 297,535 0.40% 0.68% 6.86% 330 243
40 %- 50% 35 760,186 0.91% 653,742 0.88% 1.56% 6.91% 317 254
50 %- 60% 62 1,519,849 1.82% 1,373,546 1.85% 3.41% 6.75% 326 266
60 %- 70% 138 3,557,173 4.27% 3,145,817 4.24% 7.65% 5.83% 328 269
70 %- 80% 544 14,827,820 17.80% 13,229,380 17.81% 25.46% 5.41% 344 282
80 %- 90% 2,041 54,218,110 65.08% 48,289,290 65.01% 90.47% 3.17% 358 301
90 %-100% 253 7,717,977 9.26% 7,075,704 9.53% 100.00% 3.05% 360 312
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
CUI‘I‘ent Borrower Rate Min: 0.50% Max: 9.25% WA (original balance):3.81% WA (remaining balance): 3.83%
Current Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-1% 22 331,683 0.407% 273,855 0.37% 0.37% 0.74% 356 290
1%-2% 67 1,073,018 1.29% 935,117 1.26% 1.63% 118% 358 304
2%-3% 1,079 22,657,419 27.20% 19,893,302 26.78% 28.41% 2.18% 358 301
3%-4% 1174 37,798,574 45.37% 33,613,658 45.26% 73.67% 3.09% 357 300
4% - 5% 79 2,346,553 2.82% 2,104,868 2.83% 76.50% 4.32% 356 297
5%- 6% 10 306,576 0.37% 248,069 0.33% 76.83% 5.12% 337 256
6%-7% 50 1,743,857 2.09% 1,600,856 2.16% 78.99% 6.81% 345 285
7%- 8% 609 16,661,706 20.00% 15,263,496 20.55% 99.54% 7.35% 339 282
8%-9% 14 349,877 0.42% 313,129 0.42% 99.96% 8.20% 301 220
9%-10% 1 37,000 0.04% 28,854 0.04% 100.00% 9.25% 300 186
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
CUI‘I‘e nt Sub Sldy Min: 0.00% Max: 6.25% WA (original balance):3.07% WA (remaining balance): 3.04%
Current Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0% -1% 686 19,126,050 22.96% 17,493,873 23.55% 23.55% 7.26% 339 281
19%-2% 9 281,076 0.34% 223905 0.30% 23.85% 5.10% 335 251
2%-3% 100 2,943,824 3.53% 2,653,420 3.57% 27.43% 4.23% 357 300
3%-4% 1163 37,334,987 44.82% 33,191,694 44.69% 721% 3.07% 357 300
4% - 5% 1,058 22,215,625 26.67% 19,503,339 26.26% 98.37% 217% 358 301
5%- 6% 69 1,102,650 1.32% 959,077 1.29% 99.66% 1.16% 358 303
6%-7% 20 302,051 0.36% 249,894 0.34% 100.00% 0.74% 356 290
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
CUI‘I‘ent TOtal Rate Min: 2.75% Max: 9.25% WA (original balance):6.87% WA (remaining balance): 6.88%
Current Total Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
2% -3% 3 68,315 0.08% 54,511 0.07% 0.07% 2.76% 360 262
3%-4% 5 119,075 0.14% 99,388 0.13% 0.21% 3.65% 347 258
4% - 5% 4 146,220 0.18% 133,639 0.18% 0.39% 4.37% 360 312
5%-6% 2 29,632 0.04% 23,960 0.03% 0.42% 0.75% 360 287
6%-7% 2,455 65,557,768 78.69% 58,048,178 78.15% 78.57% 2.88% 357 299
7%- 8% 621 16,998,375 20.40% 15,573,544 20.97% 99.54% 7.29% 339 283
8%-9% 14 349,877 0.42% 313,129 0.42% 99.96% 8.20% 301 220
9%-10% 1 37,000 0.04% 28,854 0.04% 100.00% 9.25% 300 186
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Origination Year
Origination Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
2000 15 346,509 0.42% 264,109 0.36% 0.36% 4.18% 353 235
2001 23 649,772 0.78% 496,312 0.67% 1.02% 4.47% 337 227
2002 7 193,880 0.23% 164,384 0.22% 1.25% 5.22% 338 241
2003 51 1,366,219 1.64% 1,164,404 1.57% 2.81% 4.50% 340 259
2004 414 10,919,439 13.11% 9,386,539 12.64% 15.45% 3.49% 348 277
2005 1128 30,471,128 36.58% 26,978,124 36.32% 51.77% 3.67% 354 293
2006 1,467 39,359,315 47.25% 35,821,331 48.23% 100.00% 3.95% 355 306
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
Print Date:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII ForlLaElimiessia Bree

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Subsidy Expiration Year
Subsidy expiration Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Unknown 408 11,318,757 13.59% 10,368,356 13.96% 13.96% 7.53% 333 274
2006 4 122,125 0.15% 115,295 0.16% 14.11% 7.16% 348 291
2007 23 800,505 0.96% 745,181 1.00% 15.12% 6.91% 348 292
2008 83 2,283,580 2.74% 2,086,121 2.81% 17.93% 7.01% 339 285
2009 109 2,851,577 3.42% 2,615,721 3.52% 21.45% 7.03% 350 298
2010 105 2,932,520 3.52% 2,611,513 3.52% 24.96% 5.23% 356 295
2011 10 2,845,837 3.42% 2,494,190 3.36% 28.32% 3.85% 352 289
2012 69 1,817,393 2.18% 1,635,895 2.20% 30.52% 3.54% 354 299
2013 91 2,465,039 2.96% 2,172,282 2.92% 33.45% 3.37% 355 293
2014 391 10,519,580 12.63% 9,042,466 1217% 45.62% 2.87% 355 286
2015 875 23,350,721 28.03% 20,567,850 27.69% 73.32% 2.65% 358 299
2016 837 21,998,628 26.41% 19,820,333 26.68% 100.00% 2.55% 359 310
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921

PrintDate:  8/4/2010
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

July 2010 Cutoff Date: ~ 7/31/2010
Property Type
Property Type Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
COND 137 3,580,205 4.30% 3,183,297 4.29% 4.29% 3.56% 353 294
SFH 2,968 79,726,057 95.70% 71,091,906 95.71% 100.00% 3.82% 353 296
Total 3,105 83,306,262 100.00% 74,275,204 3.81% 353 296
Minimum 8,550 46 0.50% 180 0
Maximum 85,000 80,432 9.25% 360 317
Average 26,830 23,921
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Stratification Report La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII el fpsimentn R

July 2010 Cutoff Date:  7/31/2010
Loan Purpose

